2002 Itinerary:

Official Trek Starting Point — Murchison Settlement — Sunday 7th of July, 2002

Week 1

Day Date
Friday 5th July
Saturday 6th July
Sunday 7th July
Day 1

Monday 8th July
Day 2

Tuesday 9th July
Day 3

Wednesday 10th July
Day 4

Thursday 11th July
Day 5

Friday 12th July
Day 6

Saturday 13th July
Day 7

Week 2

Day Date
Sunday 14th July
Day 8

Monday 15th July
Day 9

Tuesday 16th July
Day 10

Wednesday 17th July
Day 11

Thursday 18th July
Day 12

Friday 19th July
Day 13

Saturday 20th July

Day 14

Leave
Dongara

Murchison River

Murchison Settlement

Milly Milly Station

Landor Station

Mount Augustus

Ashburton Road

Ashburton Downs Station

Leave
Tom Price

Fortesque Camping Areas

Hill Side Station

Marble Bar

DeGrey River

Arrive

Murchison River
Murchison Settlement

Milly Milly Station

Landor Station

Mount Augustus

Ashburton/Meekatharra
Road
Ashburton Downs Station

Tom Price

Arrive
Karajini National Park

Hill Side Station
Marble Bar (Aim for)
DeGrey River

Wallal/Eighty Mile Beach

Km
180

155

160

165

100

135

130

155

Km
80/90

225

110

90

149



Week 3
Day

Sunday
Day 15

Monday
Day 16

Tuesday
Day 17

Wednesday
Day 18

Thursday
Day 19

Friday
Day 20

Saturday
Day 21

Week 4
Day

Sunday
Day 22

Monday
Day 23

Tuesday
Day 24

Wednesday
Day 25

Thursday
Day 26

Friday
Day 27

Saturday
Day 28

Week 5
Day

Sunday
Day 29

Monday
Day 30

Tuesday
Day 31

Wednesday
Day 32

Thursday
Day 33

Friday
Day 34

Saturday
Day 35

Date
21st July

22ndJuly

23rd July

24th July

25th July

26th July

27th July

Date
28th July

29th July

30th July

31st July

1st Aug

2nd Aug

3rd Aug

Date
4th Aug

5th Aug

6th Aug

7th Aug

8th Aug

9th Aug

10th Aug

Leave
Eighty Mile Beach

Port Smith

Broome

Derby

Windjana Gorge

Leave

Silent Grove
Bell Gorge Nat Park

Mr Barnett Roadhouse

Russ Creek

Pentacost River

Leave
El Questro Station

Kununurra

Lake Argyle

Behn River

Arrive
Port Smith

Broome

Derby

Windjana Gorge

Silent Grove
Bell Gorge Nat Park

Arrive
Mt. Barnett Roadhouse

Russ Creek (Gibb River Rd)

Pentacost River

El Questro Station

Arrive
Kununurra

Lake Argyle

Between Behn River & Spring

Creek
Duncan Road Turnoff

Km
230

165

222

146

134

Km
105

134

159

44

Km
102

70

142

178



Week 6
Day

Sunday
Day 36

Monday
Day 37

Tuesday
Day 38

Wednesday
Day 39

Thursday
Day 40

Friday
Day 41

Saturday
Day 42

Week 7
Day

Sunday
Day 43

Monday
Day 44

Tuesday
Day 45

Wednesday
Day 46

Thursday
Day 47

Friday
Day 48

Saturday
Day 49

Week 8
Day

Sunday
Day 50

Monday
Day 51

Tuesday
Day 52

Wednesday
Day 53

Thursday
Day 54

Friday
Day 55

Saturday
Day 56

Date
11th Aug

12th Aug

13th Aug

14th Aug

15th Aug

16th Aug

17th Aug

Date
18th Aug

19th Aug

20th Aug

21st Aug

22nd Aug

23rd Aug

24th Aug

Date
25th Aug

26th Aug

27th Aug

28th Aug

29th Aug

30th Aug

31st Aug

Leave
Duncan Road Turnoff

Old Halls Creek

Carranya Station

Roadside stop

Well 48

Well 46

Well 43

Leave
Well 40

Well 36

Well 32

Well 30

Well 27

Well 23/Georgia Bore

Well 20

Leave

Durba Hills

Well 15

Well 10

Well 6

Well 3

End of the Trek

Arrive
Old Halls Creek

Carranya Station

Roadside stop

Well 48

Well 46

Well 43

Well 40

Arrive
Well 36

Well 32

Well 30

Well 27

Well 23

Well 20

Well 17

Arrive

Well 15

Well 10

Well 6

Well 3

Wiluna or North Pool

Km
160

155

100

120

84

122

100

Km
102

103

60

101

66

98

96

Km

70

117

83

121

109



