2002 Itinerary:

Week 1

Day	Date	Leave	Arrive	Km
Friday	5th July	Dongara	Murchison River	180
Saturday	6th July	Murchison River	Murchison Settlement	155
Offi	cial Trek Sta	rting Point – Murchison Settlem	ent – Sunday 7th of July, 2002	
Sunday Day 1	7th July	Murchison Settlement	Milly Milly Station	160
Monday Day 2	8th July	Milly Milly Station	Landor Station	165
Tuesday Day 3	9th July	Landor Station	Mount Augustus	100
Wednesday Day 4	10th July			
Thursday Day 5	11th July	Mount Augustus	Ashburton/Meekatharra Road	135
Friday Day 6	12th July	Ashburton Road	Ashburton Downs Station	130
Saturday Day 7	13th July	Ashburton Downs Station	Tom Price	155

Week 2

WCCK Z				
Day	Date	Leave	Arrive	Km
Sunday Day 8	14th July	Tom Price	Karajini National Park	80/90
Monday Day 9	15th July			
Tuesday Day 10	16th July			
Wednesday Day 11	17th July	Fortesque Camping Areas	Hill Side Station	225
Thursday Day 12	18th July	Hill Side Station	Marble Bar (Aim for)	110
Friday Day 13	19th July	Marble Bar	DeGrey River	90
Saturday Day 14	20th July	DeGrey River	Wallal/Eighty Mile Beach	149

Week 3

Day	Date	Leave	Arrive	Km
Sunday Day 15	21st July	Eighty Mile Beach	Port Smith	230
Monday Day 16	22ndJuly	Port Smith	Broome	165
Tuesday Day 17	23rd July			
Wednesday Day 18	24th July			
Thursday Day 19	25th July	Broome	Derby	222
Friday Day 20	26th July	Derby	Windjana Gorge	146
Saturday Day 21	27th July	Windjana Gorge	Silent Grove Bell Gorge Nat Park	134

Week 4

WCCK T				
Day	Date	Leave	Arrive	Km
Sunday Day 22	28th July	Silent Grove Bell Gorge Nat Park	Mt. Barnett Roadhouse	105
Monday Day 23	29th July			
Tuesday Day 24	30th July			
Wednesday Day 25	31st July	Mr Barnett Roadhouse	Russ Creek (Gibb River Rd)	134
Thursday Day 26	1st Aug	Russ Creek	Pentacost River	159
Friday Day 27	2nd Aug	Pentacost River	El Questro Station	44
Saturday Day 28	3rd Aug			

Week 5

Day	Date	Leave	Arrive	Km
Sunday Day 29	4th Aug	El Questro Station	Kununurra	102
Monday Day 30	5th Aug			
Tuesday Day 31	6th Aug			
Wednesday Day 32	7th Aug	Kununurra	Lake Argyle	70
Thursday Day 33	8th Aug			
Friday Day 34	9th Aug	Lake Argyle	Between Behn River & Spring Creek	142
Saturday Day 35	10th Aug	Behn River	Duncan Road Turnoff	178

Week 6

Day	Date	Leave	Arrive	Km
Sunday Day 36	11th Aug	Duncan Road Turnoff	Old Halls Creek	160
Monday Day 37	12th Aug	Old Halls Creek	Carranya Station	155
Tuesday Day 38	13th Aug	Carranya Station	Roadside stop	100
Wednesday Day 39	14th Aug	Roadside stop	Well 48	120
Thursday Day 40	15th Aug	Well 48	Well 46	84
Friday Day 41	16th Aug	Well 46	Well 43	122
Saturday Day 42	17th Aug	Well 43	Well 40	100

Week 7

Day	Date	Leave	Arrive	Km
Sunday Day 43	18th Aug	Well 40	Well 36	102
Monday Day 44	19th Aug	Well 36	Well 32	103
Tuesday Day 45	20th Aug	Well 32	Well 30	60
Wednesday Day 46	21st Aug	Well 30	Well 27	101
Thursday Day 47	22nd Aug	Well 27	Well 23	66
Friday Day 48	23rd Aug	Well 23/Georgia Bore	Well 20	98
Saturday Day 49	24th Aug	Well 20	Well 17	96

Week 8

Day	Date	Leave	Arrive	Km
Sunday Day 50	25th Aug			
Monday Day 51	26th Aug	Durba Hills	Well 15	70
Tuesday Day 52	27th Aug	Well 15	Well 10	117
Wednesday Day 53	28th Aug	Well 10	Well 6	83
Thursday Day 54	29th Aug	Well 6	Well 3	121
Friday Day 55	30th Aug	Well 3	Wiluna or North Pool	109
Saturday Day 56	31st Aug	End of the Trek		